

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5096 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in CRLMP No.648/2003
of HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R.B. Shami,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv

Respondent-in-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However,
the dismissal of
the SLP shall not come in the way of the petitioners taking objections, open
to them, at the stage of framing charge.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(SHELLY S. GUPTA)

COURT MASTER